1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

George Griffiths Cup (County master or master pairs until 1978)
(Swiss teams 1979 to 1998 & from 2000 seniors pairs)

Winners

R Robinson
Mrs V Hodgens
Mrs E Blake
John Durden
Colin Bishop
Gwen Bottone
Tony Baker-Smith
D W Lincoln
D W Lincoln
John Peers

J Hopper
Peter Quinton
Terry Hornsby
Terry Hornsby
John Peers
John Sarjeant
Gerald Soper
Bob McMahon
Diana Avis
Gerald Soper
Tony Price

Jo Sivayogan
Jo Sivayogan
Brian Crack
Doris Leonard
Audrey Clarke
Colin Wilson
Colin Wilson
Geoff Smith
Brian Crack
Diana Avis

Frank Fisher
Catherine Draper
John Murrell

NO COMPETITION
Marie Horlock
Colin Wilson

Don Mitchell
Colin Wilson
Marie Horlock
John Condon
Dudley Reed
Colin Mahrer
David Beal

John Walker
Denis O'Donovan
Ann McGregor
Steve Burton
Martin Silverman
Nick Irens

David McVey
Nick Irens

J Saffery

Tiny Tyrwhitt-Drake
J Whitehorn

S Russell

G Brett

Peter Crofts
Bill Charlwood
L E G Francis
L E G Francis
Frank Wright
Mrs Hopper
Baroness Olga Knoop
Bill Kiernan

Bill Kiernan
Frank Wright
Bill Bowen
Jeremy Willans
Matthew Read
Colin Wilson
Jeremy Willans
Brian Lippard
Andrew Nesom
Andrew Nesom
Pat Spear
Kathy van Straaten
lan Cain

Diana Avis
Diana Avis

Neil Judges
Pat Crack
Colin Wilson

Simon de Winter
lan Draper
George Bass

John Durden
Diana Avis

Ann Mitchell
Diana Avis
Jack Hibbert
Elaine Wilmot
Keith Rains
Tony Baber
John Murrell
Doris Leonard
John Short
Alison Burt
Chris Wall
Brenda Tolhurst
Norman Selway
Doug Andrews
Norman Selway

Mike Collins
Mike Williams
Chris Derby
Gerald Tredinnick
Pat Reardon
Mike Kingsland
Valerie Moore
Derek Patterson
Derek Patterson
Bob Jones
Geoff Horrocks
Marjorie Ashley
Pat Reardon
Pat Reardon
Eve Thrush
David Kingsley
Pat Reardon

Phil Jones
Jeremy Willans
David Beal

Geoff Russell
Mike Buckley

Bill Kiernan
Stuart Tredinnick
Richard Pengelly
Terry Goldsmith
J Hempsted

Neil Rosen

Neil Rosen

John Beamiss-Bland
Noel Horrocks
Eve Thrush
Richard Pengelly
Richard Pengelly
Marjorie Ashley
Alison Kingsley
Richard Pengelly

John Miller
Croz Croswell
Angela Tompson



2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Tony Adams Jim Wortley

Valerie Reeves David Body

Jeremy Willans Kay Preddy

NO COMPETITION DUE TO CORONAVIRUS
Norman Inniss Christine Kempton
Frances Connell Gerald Soper

Jeremy Willans Peter Law



